2020 Mid Year Education Conference South - San Gabriel, CA SurveyMonkey

Q1 Was this your first Cal-Nev-Ha District Mid-Year Education
Conference?

Answered: 50  Skipped: 0

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 12.00% 6
No 88.00% 44
TOTAL St
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Q2 If this was not your first Mid-Year Education Conference, how many
have you attended in the past?

Answered: 43  Skipped: 7
1_3 -
4_8 -

more than 8

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1-3 27.91% 12
4-8 16.28% 7
more than 8 55.81% 24

Total Respondents: 43
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Q3 Did your spouse/partner attend the conference with you?

Answered: 48  Skipped: 2

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 43.75% 21
No 56.25% 27
TOTAL 48
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Q4 If yes, is your spouse/partner a Kiwanian?

Answered: 32  Skipped: 18

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 62.50% 20
No 37.50% 12
TOTAL 32
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Q5 Overall, how satisfied were you with your conference experience?

Answered: 50  Skipped: 0

Satisfaction

Overall
Experience

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Very satisfied . Somewhat satisfied Satisfied . Not satisfied

Satisfaction
VERY SATISFIED SOMEWHAT SATISFIED SATISFIED NOT SATISFIED TOTAL

Overall Experience 56.00% 26.00% 14.00% 4.00%
28 13 7 2 50
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Q6 Please indicate how important the following factors are when deciding
to attend a Mid-Year Education Conference.

Answered: 50  Skipped: 0

Conference
Location

Speakers/entert
ainment

Kiwanis
Education/Le...

Fellowship
Opportunities

Cost of
Registation ...
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Travel Cost _

(hotel rate,...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Very important . Somewhat important Not very important
. Not important at all

VERY SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT TOTAL WEIGHTED
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT AT AVERAGE
ALL
Conference Location 36.00% 56.00% 8.00% 0.00%
18 28 4 0 50 1.72
Speakers/entertainment 34.00% 48.00% 18.00% 0.00%
17 24 9 0 50 1.84
Kiwanis 86.00% 14.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Education/Leadership 43 7 0 0 50 1.14
Development
Fellowship Opportunities 57.14% 36.73% 6.12% 0.00%
28 18 3 0 49 1.49
Cost of Registation & Meals 56.00% 32.00% 12.00% 0.00%
28 16 6 0 50 1.56
Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights, 60.00% 32.00% 4.00% 4.00%
etc) 30 16 2 2 50 1.52
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Q7 Please tell us about yourself.

Answered: 50  Skipped: 0

Age

Age and
Kiwanis...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 18-35 years old . 36-45 years old . 46-55 years old . 56-65 years old
. 66-75 years old . over 75 years old
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Length of Kiwanis membership

Age and
Kiwanis...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Non-member or spouse . 5years or less . 6-9 years . 10-14 years
. 15-20 years . more than 20 years

Your Kiwanis Position
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Age and
Kiwanis...
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Non-member or spouse . Club member Current club officer
Past club officer . Current district officer
Past district officer

Incoming club officer
. Incoming district officer
. Current or past International officer

SurveyMonkey

Age
18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 OVER 75 TOTAL
YEARS OLD YEARS OLD YEARS OLD YEARS OLD YEARS OLD YEARS OLD
Age and Kiwanis 2.00% 12.00% 8.00% 32.00% 38.00% 8.00%
experience 1 6 4 16 19 4 50
Length of Kiwanis membership
NON-MEMBER OR 5 YEARS OR 6-9 10-14 15-20 MORE THAN 20 TOTAL
SPOUSE LESS YEARS  YEARS YEARS YEARS
Age and Kiwanis 0.00% 18.37% 14.29% 14.29% 22.45% 30.61%
experience 0 9 7 7 11 15 49
Your Kiwanis Position
NON- CLUB CURRENT INCOMING PAST CURRENT INCOMING PAST CURRENT OR
MEMBER MEMBER CLUB CLUB cLuB DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT PAST
OR OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER INTERNATIONAL
SPOUSE OFFICER
Age and 0.00% 4.76% 42.86% 4.76% 14.29% 9.52% 2.38% 19.05% 2.38%
Kiwanis 0 2 18 2 6 4 1 8 1
experience
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Q8 How would you rate the 2020 Mid-Year South Education Conference
in San Gabriel?

Answered: 50  Skipped: 0

Conference
Location (City)

Conference
Facilities

Speakers/Entert
ainment

Kiwanis
Education/Le...
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Fellowship
Opportunities

Cost of
Registration...

Travel Cost
(hotel rate,...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Very Good . Good . Fair . Poor

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD FAIR POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE

Conference Location (City) 32.00% 38.00%  20.00% 8.00%  2.00%
16 19 10 4 1 50 2.10

Conference Facilities 30.00% 40.00%  24.00% 4.00%  2.00%
15 20 12 2 1 50 2.08

Speakers/Entertainment 41.67% 33.33% 16.67% 8.33%  0.00%
20 16 8 4 0 48 1.92

Kiwanis Education/Leadership 34.00% 38.00%  16.00%  10.00%  2.00%
Development 17 19 8 5 1 50 2.08

Fellowship Opportunities 28.00% 32.00%  34.00% 2.00%  4.00%
14 16 17 1 2 50 2.22

Cost of Registration & Meals 8.00% 38.00%  30.00%  18.00%  6.00%
4 19 15 9 3 50 2.76

Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights, etc) 18.75% 27.08%  3542% 1458% 4.17%
9 13 17 7 2 48 2.58
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Meeting spaces in the second half were to tight. The meeting room for SLP had members
standing. Then we try to attend Secretary workshop and not seating available. We left the event
at 2:30p

Only one meat choice for lunch was fish and | do not eat fish.
Unsafe neighborhood
Check in was slow and crowd

Registration cost was ok . meals are expensive

14 /36
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DATE
2/12/2020 9:06 AM

2/12/2020 8:16 AM
2/12/2020 7:17 AM
2/11/2020 6:39 PM
2/11/2020 4:56 PM



2020 Mid Year Education Conference South - San Gabriel, CA SurveyMonkey

Q9 If you stayed at the Mid-Year Education Conference Hotel, please rate
the hotel.

Answered: 24 Skipped: 26

Location

Check-in

Staff

Hotel Layout
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Guest Room

Restaurant

Overall Value

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Very Good [ Good . Fair . Poor

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

Location 41.67% 37.50% 8.33% 12.50% 0.00%
10 9 2 3 0 24 1.92

Check-in 66.67% 12.50% 12.50% 8.33% 0.00%
16 3 3 2 0 24 1.63

Staff 73.91% 17.39% 8.70% 0.00% 0.00%
17 4 2 0 0 23 1.35

Hotel Layout 60.87% 21.74% 17.39% 0.00% 0.00%
14 5 4 0 0 23 1.57

Guest Room 77.27% 13.64% 9.09% 0.00% 0.00%
17 3 2 0 0 22 1.32

Restaurant 43.75% 25.00% 31.25% 0.00% 0.00%
7 4 5 0 0 16 1.88

Overall Value 30.43% 43.48% 26.09% 0.00% 0.00%
7 10 6 0 0 23 1.96
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Did not stay there

Did not stay at hotel

Food & Bar were very expensive.
Did not visit restaurant

Great staff!

customer service was excellent... specially Chris

17 /36
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DATE

2/11/2020 9:03 PM
2/11/2020 9:00 PM
2/11/2020 7:45 PM
2/11/2020 5:34 PM
2/11/2020 4:56 PM
2/11/2020 4:56 PM
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Q10 What aspects of our conference need to receive more (or less)
emphasis to make the conference more attractive, appealing or relevant
to you?

Answered: 50  Skipped: 0

On-stage
recognition ...

Availability
of Kiwanis...

Exhibits and
exhibitors

Free time to
enjoy the...

Professional
speakers
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Professional
entertainers

Kiwanis
education/le...

Professional
or business...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Much more emphasis . Somewhat more emphasis . No change needed
. Much less emphasis

MUCH MORE SOMEWHAT MORE NO CHANGE MUCH LESS TOTAL WEIGHTED
EMPHASIS EMPHASIS NEEDED EMPHASIS AVERAGE
On-stage recognition of 12.00% 10.00% 74.00% 4.00%
leadership 6 5 37 2 50 2.70
Availability of Kiwanis 18.00% 40.00% 42.00% 0.00%
materials 9 20 21 0 50 2.24
Exhibits and exhibitors 12.24% 36.73% 51.02% 0.00%
6 18 25 0 49 2.39
Free time to enjoy the 2.08% 10.42% 79.17% 8.33%
destination 1 5 38 4 48 2.94
Professional speakers 14.29% 24.49% 59.18% 2.04%
7 12 29 1 49 2.49
Professional entertainers 4.08% 14.29% 75.51% 6.12%
2 7 37 3 49 2.84
Kiwanis 20.41% 44.90% 34.69% 0.00%
education/leadership 10 22 17 0 49 2.14
training
Professional or business 18.00% 44.00% 36.00% 2.00%
growth/training 9 22 18 1 50 2.22
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Have workshops for new members. This event was attended to club board members not
members.

More fellowship opportunities

Much less emphasis on Rose Float, more assistance for current SLP advisors

Limited classes as most rooms were filled with Lt. Governors meetings, Key club meetings etc.

seminars overlapped so could only attend one in morning

exhibition hall was very small

20/ 36
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DATE
2/12/2020 9:06 AM

2/12/2020 7:17 AM
2/11/2020 9:36 PM
2/11/2020 6:32 PM
2/11/2020 5:13 PM
2/11/2020 4:56 PM
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10

11

12
13
14

15

16
17

suggestions about the overall conference.

Answered: 17  Skipped: 33

RESPONSES

-No clears signs to room locations. - We did not know their were workshops upstairs. No signs.
When we found out their was workshops it was to late to attend. -It would be nice to have a
members from the committee help direct people to rooms. -No hospitality table | only saw
Kiwanis banners and flyer about Lunar New Years and Restaurants that | could not understand.
Location of the venue not good for people who did not pay for the luncheon, the restaurants in
the area were hard to understand if you are not aware of culture and food. -Luncheon meal was
poorly presented. White rice with cream red bell pepper sauce did not have flavor. and we only
got 4 slices of squash?? Really? all each corner of the plate. | needed a better plate
presentation. It luncheon was not work $45. | am sorry!

Great Job. | was so happy to attend and learned alot.
Remember to have coffee available.

It seems that the only resources for K-Kids and Builders Club are for those interested in starting
a NEW club. Why not have a forum for advisors to share ideas and experiences? What
resources are available for those clubs already in existence?

Would like to have more information on where we stand as a district in membership details. Not
sure if we have any confidence in either of the candidates.

| thought it was well organized. For a short conference, there was a lot to learn and a lot going
on.

Space was tight sometimes. Rooms were too cold in the afternoon.
Better signage and direction

Overall, I would not change anything. Might be better served by having an extra 5 minutes
between seminars.

Most of the training classes commented that the information they were giving was not available
but would be put on line later.

Need to include KKids club information and sharing. Nothing was mentioned or shared. | know
that we have great KKids activities that others could benefit from. Also, luncheon was good.
Great entertainment. Gala dinner was VERY disappointing. Meal was not worth the cost. The
whole evening felt like a telethon asking for money.

| thought it was excellent.
some session rooms were very small...too crowded...

Same OLD speakers. Very few almost no female speakers or people of color. One speaker in
bright Orange | think Phil spoke twice. Lack of attention to detail by event planner. IE no or
crummy centerpieces, no instructions given to hotel staff IE. No water, condiments on tables,
music over playing event speakers. Rooms overset with chairs looked empty. No fun
opportunities and activities like at past conferences. Worst Mid Year ever. Where clubs called
and encouraged to attend....very little diversity of clubs represented. Try a destination hotel next
time like Palm Springs or a place with other things to do, give speaking and leadership
opportunities to newer Kiwanis members to create opportunities and future leaders.

Focus membership growth/retention. Hours of service among the Kiwanis family updates,
address the need of more trained advisors to support the needs of our sponsor youth clubs, our
worldwide project updates & impact. The need more cultural & gender diversity in training
sessions, improve more interaction involving attendees. Over, like to see trustees regional
sessions and annual regional trading conference in their specific regions.

Seminar rooms were too small...

If your meeting rooms are not going to be the same size, ask people when they are registering
which classes they intend to take. They can always change onsite, but this will give you an idea
of which rooms to schedule which classes in. As it was, the small rooms with tables in them
were crowded and the larger rooms had empty seats.
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Q11 Please use the area below for any additional comments or

DATE
2/12/2020 9:06 AM

2/12/2020 8:16 AM

2/11/2020 10:19 PM

2/11/2020 9:36 PM

2/11/2020 7:02 PM

2/11/2020 6:43 PM

2/11/2020 6:39 PM
2/11/2020 6:39 PM
2/11/2020 6:37 PM

2/11/2020 6:32 PM

2/11/2020 6:27 PM

2/11/2020 5:04 PM
2/11/2020 4:56 PM
2/11/2020 4:56 PM

2/11/2020 4:56 PM

2/11/2020 4:40 PM
2/11/2020 4:32 PM
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Q12 Please help us evaluate our Sessions and Meal Functions.

Answered: 50  Skipped: 0

The Rose Float
Breakfast ev...

The General
Session was...

The Inter-club
Luncheon eve...

The Shoot for
the Moon Gal...
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0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Agree . Agree Neither Disagree or Agree . Disagree
. Strongly Disagree . N/A - Did not attend

STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY NI/A - TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE OR DISAGREE DID
AGREE NOT
ATTEND
The Rose Float Breakfast event 2.13% 6.38% 6.38% 2.13% 4.26% 78.72%
was enjoyable and worthwhile. 1 3 3 1 2 37 a7
The General Session was 20.00% 44.00% 14.00% 8.00% 2.00% 12.00%
enjoyable and worthwhile. 10 22 7 4 1 6 50
The Inter-club Luncheon event 37.50% 33.33% 4.17% 8.33% 0.00% 16.67%
was enjoyable and worthwhile. 18 16 2 4 0 8 48
The Shoot for the Moon Gala 16.67% 25.00% 0.00% 8.33% 2.08% 47.92%
was enjoyable and worthwhile. 8 12 0 4 1 23 48
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Q13 Please use the area below for any additional comments or

suggestions about the sessions and meal functions.

Answered: 12 Skipped: 38

RESPONSES

-$45 for lunch that looked poorly put together. Lack color, and taste, -The keynote speaker was
funny but how did she tie into Kiwanis. If she can pronounce our Kiwanis club name. | would
have had someone who can motivate and good feeling speaker.

It was hard to hear the speakers in the Rose Float Breakfast Loved the lunch entertainment.
Governor was dressed badly because on stage requires professional attire

| was extremely disappointed in the meals at both events. | don't know what happened with the
banner patch presentation-it was bad. Please stop having guests perform karaoke. The seating
at the dinner was very confusing as many guests who had purchased the wine pairing were
separated from their guests who did not purchase the wine pairing. Needless to say people
were wandering all over the room trying to find a seat. The food for dinner was over all sub par
even for banquet food. My guests thought the gift of children's books was very thoughtful.

The luncheon speaker was good but not targeted at the audience.

Actual Rosefloat breakfast not at all worth the price. Salmon at lunch was excellent. Avoid
chicken at the gala. Karaoke needs to be a little more selective, Dave, Mark, Cloti were
entertaining and Rocky nice to listen to.

The gala was fantastic. The kareoke is so fun!
Better food and pricing.

Service was slow, not prepared for the group. Strong program on the impact Kiwanis branding
and future goals of Kiwanis Rose float to engagement of our membership, Fund raising,
volunteer, Kiwanis Family

Did anyone perform a tasting of the food. | love Salomn many others do not. Stick with chicken
or beef or a big salad.

Karaoke was great!

The vegetarian meal for the inter club was not what was previously advertised. Lentil and
cauliflower was not a suitable replacement for butternut squash ravioli in my opinion.
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DATE
2/12/2020 9:09 AM

2/12/2020 7:19 AM
2/12/2020 7:02 AM
2/12/2020 6:47 AM

2/11/2020 10:20 PM
2/11/2020 7:08 PM

2/11/2020 5:37 PM
2/11/2020 5:08 PM
2/11/2020 5:03 PM

2/11/2020 4:57 PM

2/11/2020 4:41 PM
2/11/2020 4:36 PM
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Q14 How useful were the seminar sessions at the conference?

Answered: 49  Skipped: 1

Extremely
useful

Very ettt _
Moderately
useful

Slightly useful

Not at all
useful

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely useful 30.61% 15
Very useful 44.90% 22
Moderately useful 22.45% 11
Slightly useful 0.00% 0
Not at all useful 2.04% 1
TOTAL 49
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Q15 Please rate the length of each presentation in the seminar. Were the
presenters given enough time to present their topic?

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

The presenters had too much time. 4.08%

The presenters had just enough time. 81.63%
14.29%

The presenters had too little time.

TOTAL

N o o b~ W

[oe]

10

Answered: 49  Skipped: 1

The presenters
had too much...

The presenters
had just eno...

The presenters
had too litt...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

PLEASE SPECIFY WHICH PRESENTERSI/TOPICS HAD TOO MUCH OR TOO LITTLE TIME:

Fundraising was too crowded not enough space and not enough time for everyone to ask
questions

because the break out rooms were to small with not enough chairs; a lot of time was wasted
trying to find room for people and the extra chairs thet were brought in.

More on how to do more branding in your community

Need more variety in the 2 hours on Membership not just the 2 presenters.

| taught one and we got started late, so it would have been nice to fit it all in.
Passion for Membership/Leadership

Membership, other seeions lost time due to general session going over. This should not
happen.

secretary ed n Ig elect... in this last one | felt rushed...
N

Risk Insurance,Secretary and membership growth. Not enough time.
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90% 100%

DATE
2/12/2020 7:06 AM

2/12/2020 6:51 AM

2/11/2020 9:13 PM
2/11/2020 7:12 PM
2/11/2020 6:44 PM
2/11/2020 5:11 PM
2/11/2020 5:10 PM

2/11/2020 5:02 PM
2/11/2020 4:59 PM
2/11/2020 4:51 PM
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Q16 What topics would you like to learn about/make sure are covered at

future conferences?

Answered: 13 Skipped: 37

RESPONSES
Grant writing and community partnership building (non-Kiwanis related)

Guidance for current SLP club advisors (less emphasis on building new clubs, more on
strengthening existing clubs)

How to work with an aging club
Membership growth.

| think for those that handle Treasury - that classes be split on the (c) 3 and (c) 4. AND explain
to some of the people the "lingo" - | understood, but had to explain to others.

Actual roleplay on approaching businesses to join as corporate members.
Youth Protection Guidelines.

Builders Clubs & KKids.

Fundraising ideas

Leadership programs and opportunities

Young professional future. Newly single project clubs, etc .

How to market our brand... so that everyone knows what Kiwanis is all about...

Same as number 15.
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DATE
2/12/2020 7:22 AM
2/11/2020 9:38 PM

2/11/2020 9:13 PM
2/11/2020 9:06 PM
2/11/2020 7:48 PM

2/11/2020 7:12 PM
2/11/2020 6:42 PM
2/11/2020 6:29 PM
2/11/2020 6:23 PM
2/11/2020 5:23 PM
2/11/2020 5:10 PM
2/11/2020 5:02 PM
2/11/2020 4:51 PM
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Q17 Please rate the seminar presenters and topics you attended while at
the Mid-Year South Education Conference.

Answered: 48  Skipped: 2

2019-20 Club
Presidents w...

A Passion for
Membership &...

Ignite &
Convey Your...

Brainstorming
Service...

28/ 36



2020 Mid Year Education Conference South - San Gabriel, CA SurveyMonkey

2019-20 Lt.
Governors-el...

Light Up Your
Club Operati...

What is KYDS
Club? with G...

CNH Foundation
Trak with Ro...

2019-20 Lt.
Governors wi...
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Club
Treasurers w...

Club
Secretary's ...

All About SLP
with Marek...

Difficult
Members? Wha...

Forming a
501(c)(3)...
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Kiwanis
Partners wit...

Liability,
Liquor, Abus...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good . Fair . Poor

. Didn't attend this portion of the session

31/36



2020 Mid Year Education Conference South - San Gabriel, CA SurveyMonkey

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND TOTAL WEIGHTED

THIS PORTION AVERAGE
OF THE
SESSION
2019-20 Club Presidents with Governor 9.09% 455%  4.55% 6.82% 75.00%
Timothy Cunning 4 2 2 3 33 44 2.36
A Passion for Membership & Leadership 27.27%  20.45% 4.55% @ 2.27% 45.45%
with Greg Fox 12 9 2 1 20 44 1.67
Ignite & Convey Your Club Image with 11.90% 4.76% 2.38%  4.76% 76.19%
Tony Molino 5 2 1 2 32 42 2.00
Brainstorming Service Projects & 465%  13.95% 6.98%  0.00% 74.42%
Fundraising with Dave Schmitt 2 6 3 0 32 43 2.09
2019-20 Lt. Governors-elect with Gary 6.82% 6.82% 2.27%  0.00% 84.09%
Gray & Pete Horton 3 3 1 0 37 44 1.71
Light Up Your Club Operations - Keeping 6.82% 11.36% 6.82%  0.00% 75.00%
Your Club Legal with Pat Liddell 3 5 3 0 33 44 2.00
What is KYDS Club? with Gary Jander 11.36%  13.64%  0.00% 0.00% 75.00%
5 6 0 0 33 44 1.55
CNH Foundation Trak with Roy Talley 4.44%  22.22% 4.44% @ 4.44% 64.44%
2 10 2 2 29 45 2.25
2019-20 Lt. Governors with Governor 11.36% 227% 2.27%  0.00% 84.09%
Timothy Cunning 5 1 1 0 37 44 1.43
Club Treasurers with Pete Horton 2.33% 2.33%  0.00% 2.33% 93.02%
1 1 0 1 40 43 2.33
Club Secretary's Q & A with Trina Krider 11.63% 6.98% 2.33% 2.33% 76.74%
5 3 1 1 33 43 1.80
All About SLP with Marek LeBlanc & 11.36%  15.91% 2.27% 0.00% 70.45%
Geoff Tobias 5 7 1 0 31 44 1.69
Difficult Members? What to Do with 13.04%  23.91% 2.17%  0.00% 60.87%
Richard Olmstead 6 11 1 0 28 46 1.72
Forming a 501(c)(3) Foundation with Pat 4.55% 6.82% 6.82%  0.00% 81.82%
Liddell 2 3 3 0 36 44 2.13
Kiwanis Partners with Mike Fields and 6.82% 227%  2.27% 2.27T% 86.36%
Kiwanis Children's Fund with Herman 3 1 1 1 38 44 2.00
Platzke
Liability, Liquor, Abuse Prevention, 8.89%  13.33% 4.44%  4.44% 68.89%
Kiwanis Insurance and You with Robert 4 6 2 2 31 45 2.14
Kolstad
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Q18 Please use the area below for any additional comments or
suggestions about the seminars or seminar presenters.

Answered: 7 Skipped: 43

# RESPONSES DATE

1 The first two-hour block seemed a little long. 2/12/2020 7:08 AM

2 Legal with Liddell - too much emphasis on forms and tax filings. Need some overview of 2/11/2020 6:43 PM
general liability, raffles, local issues, etc.

3 Still unsure difference between a Kiwanis club & KYDS club 2/11/2020 6:29 PM

4 Membership and leadership was very good, but only seemed to cover membership. 2/11/2020 5:23 PM

5 Too few other choices during sessions for club/district officers 2/11/2020 5:11 PM

6 Use speakers from outside Cal Nev Ha and make them for all levels of Kiwanians both new and ~ 2/11/2020 4:59 PM
saeasoned.

7 Treasurer section was again dominated by 2 or 3 old salts and very little useful information was 2/11/2020 4:39 PM

given unless you were one of those 2 or 3.
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Q19 Overall, did you enjoy the Exhibit Booths offered at the conference?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 3

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 87.23% 41
No 12.77% 6
TOTAL 47
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Q20 What other booths would you be interested in having at the
conference?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 41

# RESPONSES DATE
1 Vendors from partner organizations Kl trouble shooting booth Membership Fundraising ideas 2/12/2020 7:24 AM
CNH Q&A

2 Need more resources for current SLP clubs and advisors, not just building new clubs. 2/11/2020 9:39 PM
3 SEE'S !l 2/11/2020 7:12 PM
4 too limited. need to have some booths that offer club projects. 2/11/2020 6:38 PM
5 Kiwanis Partners 2/11/2020 5:11 PM
6 Fundraiser oppportunities 2/11/2020 5:00 PM
7 Corporate Partnerships (Army, Kohls, etc.) 2/11/2020 4:59 PM
8 One offering Kiwanis items gor sale , such as folders, cups & pens,etc. 2/11/2020 4:54 PM
9 A service project booth would be great. 2/11/2020 4:42 PM
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Answered: 8  Skipped: 42

RESPONSES

need more space. a coffee kiosk would be nice, although there at least was a Starbucks at this
one.

Nothing caught my attention, except the store. Therefore, | did not spend much time there.
Let's see some new Kiwanis swag! A new shirt would have been nice.

There weren't many. SLP booths,booths for candidates Foundation booths. Not much selection
Too congested, more Kiwanis programs .

More booths!

The booths are the same every conference. | liked they were all together but the space was
tight so you really couldn't go up to each one and visit.

Can we PLEASE have COFFEE AVAILABLE in the seminar rooms!!! If we have to pay a little
more, | wouldn’t mind.
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SurveyMonkey

Q21 Please use the area below for any additional comments, suggestions
or feedback about the Exhibit Booths that were at the conference?

DATE
2/12/2020 6:53 AM

2/11/2020 6:44 PM
2/11/2020 6:44 PM
2/11/2020 6:38 PM
2/11/2020 5:13 PM
2/11/2020 4:59 PM
2/11/2020 4:58 PM

2/11/2020 4:57 PM



